		<u> </u>
	-22-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce
F . 05-20-20-0 Ex ON 1) S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	1386915	
1 5.210'00	N FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached origina	al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type RENRI	Conveyance Type	
□ New 2.4.99	Assignment	_ License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100965553A	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # 1854 Frame # 0065	X Other Correct Assignment of R	nee name previously eel 1854 - Frame 0065
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying	Execution Date
Name Survivair, Inc.		Month Day Year 01/19/99
Formerly		
	v	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Cor	rporation Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	cion <u>Connecticut</u>	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name Bacou USA Safety, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
10 Minushan Paulanand		
Address (line i)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Smithfield City	Rhode Island State/Country	02917-1896 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	i Ellinteu raitheisinu i i	document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	ap	ot domiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic
Other	(E	epresentative should be attached. Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		ocument from Assignment.)
EOP	OFFICE USE ONLY	
2000 DNGUYEN 00000065 1951647		

Public burden reporting for this contection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	949-640-0900	
Name	George F. Bethel BER	EHLER & BETHEL		
Address (line 1)	Suite 230			
Address (line 2)	180 Newport Center Dr	ive		
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach, Califo	rnia 92660-6972		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	· ·	es of the attached conveyance d	locument # 6	
Trademark	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or F	Registration Number(s)	χ Mark if additional numbers attachad	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the F	-		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Regi.	stration Number(s)	
		1,951,647	1,934,196 2,027,425	
		2,034,324	2,031,020 2,133,116	
		2,072,783	2.112.815 2.065.037	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-2180				
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement a	ınd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
George	e F. Bethel	E.F. Bill	سددا دواس	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK	
Conveying Par Enter Additional Conve		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name S	urvivaiŗ, Inc.		01/19/99	
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association	
Other				
X Citizenship St	ate of Incorporation/Organization	n <u>Connecticut</u>		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	y ving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ng parties attached	
Name B	acou USA Safety, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	O Thurber Roulevard			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	mithfield chy	Rhode Island	02917-1896 Zin Code	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Other			document from the Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organizatio	n <u>Delaware</u>		
	lication Number(s) or Re		Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	rk Application Number(s)		gistration Number(s)	
	Application Number(3)	2,286,428	gistration Number(s)	

FORM PTO-1514 RE		-1999	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
2.4.99			Y	
To the H	10096	#((B) #))#( #((#) #)## #(: {##:	ched original documents or copy the	hereo.
		T	iress of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of O2-04-1999 O2-04-1999 SURVIVAI U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #	66	1	ou Safety USA, Inc.	
U.S. raw		Internal Addre	ss:	
_		Street Address	s: 10 Thurber Boulevar	d 1896
☐ General Partnership ☐		Clty: Smith	field, State: RI ZIP:	
☑ Corporation-State – Connect ☐ Other ————————————————————————————————————		☐ Individual	(s) citlzenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		☐ Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Umited Pa	artnership on-StateDelaware	
	,Мегде <b>г</b>	Other	DI-State BCTGWGLC	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	If assignee is not do designation is attach	miciled in the United States, a domestic representation of the United States, and the United States of the United States	
Other	<u> </u>	1	be a separate document from Assignment)	,
Execution Date:	999	Additional name(s) &	Laddress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No	)
4. Application number(s) or registration ne	umber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			mark registration No.(s)	
75/394,718			2,031,020 2,065,0 2,133,116	037
		2,027,425	2,072,783	
	Additional numbers at	2,034,324  ached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom or		6. Total number of	<del></del>	
concerning document should be malled	d:	registrations inv	volved:	10
Name: GEORGE F. BETHEL			######################################	
Internal Address: BEEHLER & BE	THEL	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41):\$ 265.00	Ē
		☑ Enclosed		
		□ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: SUITE 230				
180 NEWPORT CENTER DRIV	VE	8. Deposit accou		
City: NEWPORT BEACH, State:	CA ZIP: 92660	(Attach dup/kcut	le copy of this page if paying by depos	sit account)
12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000275 1951647	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:481 40.00 0P				
FC:492 225,00 fp			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belle of the original document.	f, the foregoing infom	nation is true and $lpha$	orrect and any attached copy is a t	lrue copy
GEORGE F. BETHEL	Box F. O	Bethel	Lanuara 29 1	799
Name of Person Signing		Signature Signature	Date	1
		Total nurr	nber of pages comprising cover sheet:	4
QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

## PARTIES AND RECITALS

Survivair, Inc. a Connecticut corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) having a business address at 3001 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana, California 92704 is the owner and has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Class	Date of Registration
SIGMA	1,951,647	9	January 23, 1996
LO-PRO	1,934,196	9	November 7, 1995
MIGHTY-LIGHT	2,027,425	9	December 31, 1996
SUPERCHARGE	2,034,324	9	January 28, 1997
ADAM	2,031,020	9	January 14, 1997
TWENTYTWENTY	2,133,116	9	January 27, 1998
PASSKEY	2,072,783	9	June 17, 1997
SMALLTALK	2,112,815	9	November 11, 1997
COLORS 2000	2,065,037	9	May 27, 1997
PANTHER	2,286,428	9	October 12, 1999

Bacou USA Safety, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having its principal office at 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917-1896 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

1

5-11-2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and associated with.

Survivair, Inc.

Effective: January 19, 1999

Jaok Bell President

2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

# PARTIES AND RECITALS

Survivair, Inc. a Connecticut corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) having a business address at 3001 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana, California 92704 is the owner and has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Class	Date of Registration
SIGMA	1,951,647	9	January 23, 1996
LO-PRO	1,934,196	9	November 7, 1995
MIGHTY-LIGHT	2,027,425	9	December 31, 1996
SUPERCHARGE	2,034,324	9	January 28, 1997
ADAM	2,031,020	9	January 14, 1997
TWENTYTWENTY	2,133,116	9	January 27, 1998
PASSKEY	2,072,783	9	June 17, 1997
SMALLTALK	2,112,815	9	November 11, 1997
COLORS 2000	2,065,037	9	May 27, 1997
<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION. NO	CLAS	SS APP. DATE
PANTHER	75/394,718	9	November 24, 1997

Bacou Safety USA, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having its principal office at 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917-

1

1-8.1/COM-1

1896 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and associated with.

Survivair, Inc.

Jack Bell President

2

COUNTY OF Drange

on this 15 day of Thay, 2000 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jack J. Bell known to me to be the President of Survivair, Inc. and acknowledged to me execution of the within assignment for and on behalf of Survivair, Inc.

WITNESSED MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

fatrum Ishoop

Notary Public in and for said State



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Grange

On this // day of \_\_androj, 1999 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jack Bell known to me to be the President of Survivair, Inc. and acknowledged to me execution of the within assignment for and on behalf of Survivair, Inc.



WITNESSED MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Falura Atherin

Notary Public in and for said State

3

1-8.1/COM-1

RECORDED: 02/04/1999